

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 4081 of 2022****SATYABHAMA SAHU *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****WPS/4162/2022,WPS/4104/2022,WPS/4164/2022,WPS/4159/2022****Order on Board**

07/04/2025	Ms. Naushina Afrin Ali, Advocate for the petitioner. Mr. Vinay Pandey, Dy. AG and Mr. C.J.K. Rao, Advocate for the respective respondents. Learned State counsel seeks one week's time to produce RoP prescribed in the Policy of 2018 filed by the petitioner in it rejoinder, within a period of one week along with an affidavit specifying what procedure has been adopted in the



Rahul	recruitment process pursuant to the advertisement dated 02/07/2021 issued by the Chief Health and Medical Officer, District Mahasamund. List these cases in the week commencing 21st of April, 2025. Sd/- (BIBHU DATTA GURU) Judge
-------	--